
Date Event Time

Sunday, November 20, 2022 Adult Choir Annual Concert 4:00p

Thursday, November 24, 2022 Community Thanksgiving Dinner 11:00am-1:00pm

Saturday, December 3, 2022 WMS Executive Board

Saturday, December 10, 2022 LA South WMS Area Meeting-Grant Host 10:00am

Saturday, December 24, 2022 Community Christmas Toy Giveaway 10:00am-1:00pm

Saturday, December 17, 2022 Bishop Clement W. Fugh's  Birthday

Sunday, December 25, 2022 Christmas Day-Administrative Office Closed

Sunday, January 1, 2023 New Years  Day-Administrative Office Closed

Saturday, January 14, 2023 Presiding Elder Williams' Birthday

Monday, January 16, 2023 Martin Luther King Day

Saturday, January 21, 2023 SCCWMS Winter Institute & Executive Board

Tuesday, January -26, 2023 Dept of Church Growth

Tuesday, February 7, 2023 1st Quarterly Conference 6:00pm

Sunday, February 12, 2023 Founder's Day: First AME LA

Saturday, February 18, 2023 WMS Area Meeting 10:00am

Wednesday, February 22, 2023 Ash Wednesday

Tuesday, March 14-16, 2023 Fifth District Mid Year-LA Hilton

Monday, April 3, 2023 Pastor Coston's Birthday

Sunday, April 2, 2023 Palm Sunday

Thursday, April 6, 2023 Maunday Thurday

Friday, April 7, 2023 Good Friday-Church Closed

Sunday, April 9, 2023 Ressurection Sunday

Sunday, April 16, 2023 Dr. Marcheta Williams Birthday

Sunday, April 23, 2023 WMS Annual Day

Thursday, April 27-29, 2023 District Conference -Grant Host

Saturday, June 17, 2023 Men's Conference

Tuesday, June 1, 2023 2nd Quarterly Conference 6:00pm

Saturday, June 17, 2023 Men's Conference

Sunday, June 18, 2023 Men's Day

Wednesday, June 21-24 Fifth District Lay Convention, Kansas City, MO

Saturday, June 24, 2023 Presiding Elder and First Lady Anniversary

Sunday, June 25, 2023 Baccalaureate Service

Monday, June 26-29, 2023 Connectional Lay Biennial Convention, Chicago

Tuesday, July 4, 2023 4th of July-Church Closed

Saturday, June 24, 2023 SCCWMS Fundraiser 5kWalk/Heath Expo

Tuesday , July 25-31, 2023 3rd Quarterly Conference Mail-In

Tuesday, July 25-28, 2023 YPD Quadrennial, Orlando, Fl

Sunday, July 30-Aug 3, 2023 WMS Quadrennial, Orlando Fl

Saturday, September 16, 2023 4th Regional Joint (New Philly) 10:00am

Tuesday, August 8-12, 2023 132nd Pacific Northwest Annual Conference

Tuesday, August 15-19, 2023 137th Desert Mountain Annual Conference

Grant African Methodist Episcopal Church

10435 S. Central Ave.

Los Angeles, CA 90002

Pastor Timothy Coston D. Min. 



Saturday, August 19, 2023 WMS Summer Institute 

Sunday, August 20, 2023 Church Anniversary Service

Friday, August 25, 2023 First Lady Coston's Birthday

Tuesday, September 12-16, 2023 16th Midwest Annual Conference

Sunday,September 17, 2023 Pastors' & First Family Appreciation

Wednesday, October 4-8, 2023 159th Califonia Annual Conference

Saturday, October 14, 2023 Women's Conference

Sunday, October 15, 2023 Women's Day Service

Wednesday, October 25, 2023 Pastor Coston's & First Lady Anniversary

Tuesday, October 24-29, 2023 99th Southern California Annual Conference

Monday, October 30, 2023 Fifth District Planning Meeting 


